

News Release

November 14, 2022

Concluded Top Partnership Agreement with URAYASU D-Rocks

EXEO Group, Inc. (head office: Shibuya-ku, Tokyo; Tetsuya Funabashi, President) announced that it has signed a top partnership agreement with URAYASU D-Rocks the NTT rugby team in Urayasu-shi, Chiba.

Guided by the Group's purpose, "Bring the benefits of connectivity to all." the Group undertakes the universal mission of connecting diverse types of engineering of the Group and contributing to the realization of a sustainable society through solutions to social issues.

Through the signing of this partnership agreement, we will convey the attractions of rugby, a sport that makes connections, and promote initiatives for the realization of a better society as One Team with URAYASU D-Rocks through diverse activities.

Through this agreement, our logo will be presented on the lower right of the back of official clothing the URAYASU D-Rocks players wear when participating in LEAGUE ONE.





■ URAYASU D-Rocks

The "D" in D-Rocks evokes the words dynamic, dream, and delight, while "Rocks" evokes the strength of a rock while nodding toward the abbreviation "ROX," which means great or best. URAYASU D-Rocks will continue to be a team that moves and attracts fans with its monolithic team power. https://urayasu-d-rocks.com/

Contact for inquiries

PR group, Corporate Communication Office, EXEO Group, Inc. TEL. +81-3-5778-1075 E-mail: contact@en2.exeo.co.jp